Title Type
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
LEASE

LEASE

Parcel Number

66806

66807

66808

66809

66810

66811

Reference Number

1809003

1809004

1805005

1805006

1809001

1809002

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Hectares
2,228
556

528

264

259

559

ACCEPTED OFFERS
September 12, 2018

Purchased By Percent
ELK RUN RESOURCES LTD. 100%
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0%
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0%
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0%
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0%
STORM RESOURCES LTD. 100%

Price/Ha
$272.63
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$408.00

Bonus Paid
$607,419.64
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$228,072.50



PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER
SUMMARY
September 12, 2018

OFFERED PURCHASED
# HECTARES # HECTARES AVERAGE PRICE FEES RENT TENDER BONUS TOTAL
Permits 0 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Drilling Licences 4 3,576 1 2,228 $272.63 $500.00 $7,798.00 $607,419.64 $615,717.64
Leases 2 818 1 559 $408.00 $500.00 $4,192.50 $228,072.50 $232,765.00
TOTAL 6 4,394 2 2,787 $299.78 $1,000.00 $11,990.50 $835,492.14 $848,482.64

Next Disposition: October 10, 2018



