PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS

September 12, 2018

Title Type	Parcel Number	Reference Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	66806	1809003	2,228	ELK RUN RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$272.63	\$607,419.64
DRILLING LICENCE	66807	1809004	556	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66808	1805005	528	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66809	1805006	264	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66810	1809001	259	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66811	1809002	559	STORM RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$408.00	\$228,072.50

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY

September 12, 2018

		OFFERED		PURCHASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	4	3,576	1	2,228	\$272.63	\$500.00	\$7,798.00	\$607,419.64	\$615,717.64
Leases	2	818	1	559	\$408.00	\$500.00	\$4,192.50	\$228,072.50	\$232,765.00
TOTAL	6	4,394	2	2,787	\$299.78	\$1,000.00	\$11,990.50	\$835,492.14	\$848,482.64

Next Disposition: October 10, 2018